
STATE.®!! FOR THE PRESS. 

CONDITION OF FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS, 

Subs tan t i a l addi t ions to b i l l holdings , including both discounted and pur-

cha.sed paper, accompanied by continued increases in government and reserve deposit 

and in note c i r cu l a t i on , are indica ted by the Federal Reserve Board 's weekly bank 

statement issued as a t close of business on Octooer 17, 1919' 

War paper holdings show an increase fo r the week of 26.1 mi l l i ons , other d i s -

counts on hand went up 21.S mi l l ions , and acceptances — l6» l m i l l i o n s . Total war 

paper holdings of the Chicago and Minneapolis banks include 93*7 mi l l i ons of paper 

discounted f o r other Federal Reserve banks, as against 50*3 mi l l i ons the week 

before, while of the t o t a l acceptance holdings of the San Francisco bank 13-7 

mi l l ions , as against about 11 mi l l ions the week before , were b i l l s taken over irom 

other Federal Reserve banks. Treasury c e r t i f i c a t e s on hand increased 1.9 mi l l ions , 

or 0-6 mi l l i on less than the increase in the banks' aggregate l i a b i l i t i e s on 

Federal Reserve bank: note c i rcu la t ion* 

Government depos i t s show an increase fo r the week of 53 mi l l ions , members 

reserve deposi ts - an increase of 63.2 mi l l ions , other deposi ts including foreign 

government c red i t s - an increase of ^»2 mi l l i ons , and the " f l o a t ca r r i ed by the 

Federal Reserve banks — an increase of.6S«7 m i l l i o n s . Net deposi ts f i g u r e out 5^*3 

mi l l ions larger than the week before, and Federal Reserve note c i r c u l a t i o n shows a 

f u r t h e r growth of 10.9 m i l l i o n s . No m a t e r i a l changes are shown in the d i s t r i bu t i on 

of the gold he ld abroad, while ne t gold withdrawals t o t a l e d 2.9 mi l l ions , and 

aggregate cash reserves decl ined by about the same amount. As a r e s u l t , the banks' 

reserve r a t i o shows a f u r t h e r decline from U9«l to 48.3 P 6 r cent* 
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Relf , i ca t ion SiLi. October IQl^; not 
STATEViEÎ T OF COMBlim) RESOURCES MD LIABILITIES OF TEE 

R E S O U R C E S 
Gold coin and c e r t i f i c a t e s 
Gold se t t lement fund - F„R. Board - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gold with f o r e i g n agencies - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total gold h e l d by banks - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gold with Federal Reserve Agents - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gold redemption fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total gold r e s e r v e s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Legal tender no te s , s i l v e r , e t c . - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total r e s e r v e s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
(Secured by Government war ob l iga t ions - -
(All other - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

B i l l s bought in open market - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sills discounted 

Total b i l l s on hand - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
U. S. Government bonds - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tL S. Victory no tes - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
U. S * C e r t i f i c a t e s of i nde ote one s s - — — _ — — — — — -
Al l other earning a s s e t s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Total earning a s s e t s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bank premises - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gold in t r a n s i t or in custody in f o r e i g n countr ies - - - -
Uncol lec ted i tems and other deduct ions from gross depos i t s 
5fo Redemption fund aga ins t F.E. bank notes - - - - - - - -

A l l other r e sources - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RESOURCES 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Capi ta l p a i d - i n - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Surplus - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Government depos i t s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Due to members - r e se rve account 
Defer red a v a i l a b i l i t y items - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other depos i t s , inc luding f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s - -

Total gross depos i t s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
* R * no Oo-S in ac tua l c i r c u l a t i o n - — — - — — — — 

F. R. bank no tes in c i r c u l a t i o n - ne t l i a b i l i t y - - - -
All other l i a b i l i t i e s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 
Rat io of t o t a l r e s e r v e s to ne t depos i t and F.R. note 

l i a b i l i t i e s combined - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Rat io of gold reserves to F-R. no tes in c i r c u l a t i o n a f t e r 

. s e t t i n g as ide J3F aga ins t ne t depos i t l i a b i l i t i e s 

ec i r i i - r „ 
TWELVE FEDEE; 

October 
$ 2 5 1 , 9 3 ^ , 0 0 0 

4 6 1 , 1 9 3 , 0 1 - 0 
io6 .q i7 .ooo 
520,0b4,000 

1,201,302,000 
107.077.000 

1,698,885,000 
422,842,000 
342,938.000 

L RESERVE BASICS 
17, 1919 

46,355,000 
1.115.812.000 

133,639,000 
i , s 4 i , 1 0 1 , 0 0 0 

8 8 2 , 1 5 6 , 0 0 0 
101.430.000 

$2,128,443,000 
70.742.000 

2,199,185,000 

AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 17 
October 10, 1919 

$ 2 4 5 , 4 8 5 , 0 0 0 
4 9 6 , 9 0 4 , 0 0 0 
108,123,000 
850,512,000 

1,186,697,000 
q 4 , n q . o o o 

2 , 4 6 4 , 6 6 5 , 0 0 0 
2 7 , 0 9 7 , 0 0 0 

87,ooo 
26g,4i4 000 

2 , 7 6 1 , 2 6 3 , 0 0 0 
13,336,000 

1 , 1 6 2 , 1 6 7 , 0 0 0 
1 2 , 3 3 1 , 0 0 0 
13.530.000 

6,161,812,0 uuv 

1 , 6 7 2 , 7 9 7 , 0 0 0 
401,058,000 

3 2 6 , 8 5 2 , 0 0 0 

46,355,000 
853,658,000 

85,54o,ooo 
81,087,000 

2 , 9 5 8 , 3 2 6 , 0 0 0 
2 , 7 5 2 , 5 6 9 , 0 0 0 

2 4 9 , 6 7 5 , 0 0 0 
3 4 , 6 1 S , 0 0 0 

6 , 1 6 1 , 8 1 2 , 0 0 0 

48-31= 

57.1# 

8 0 , 0 6 7 , 0 0 0 
1 J 77,859,ooo 

683,734,000 
9 7 , 2 0 3 , 0 0 0 

$ 2 , 1 3 1 , 3 2 8 , 0 0 0 
7 0 , 7 7 2 , 0 0 0 

2,202,100,000 

. „ 4a 
, 1919. 
October 18*1918-

$382,160,000 
4 i 6-,413,000 

5 , 8 2 9 , 0 0 0 
804,402,000 

1,173,521,000 
57,390,000 

2,035,313,000 
52,372,000 

2,087,685,000 
1,262,757,000 

425,799,000 
3 7 0 , 1 3 6 , 0 0 0 

2,058,692,000 
2 8 , 2 0 5 , 0 0 0 

* 6 7 , 7 3 3 , 0 0 0 
1 9 7 , 0 0 0 

2 , 1 5 4 , 8 3 2 , 0 0 0 

2 , 4 0 0 , 7 0 7 , 0 0 0 
2 7 , 0 9 6 , 0 0 0 

1 3 3 , 0 0 0 
2 6 7 , 5 5 1 , 0 0 0 

2 ^ 9 5 , 4 3 7 , 0 0 0 
1 3 , 3 1 9 , 0 0 0 

9 0 0 , 0 1 3 , 0 0 0 
1 2 , 6 3 6 , 0 0 0 

8 ,494,000 
5,832,049,000 5 , 0 6 3 , 2 x 1 . u O u 

803,517,000 
3,425,000 

1 *7. -r-7 xJ » < v I 

Inc ludes 1-year Treas -
ury n o t e s . 

95,391,000 
81,037,000 

2,643,863,000 
2,741,684,000 

2^7,176,000 
32,848.000 

5,832,049,000 

49.1$ 
53-1'/-

7 9 , 0 5 7 , 0 0 0 
1 , 1 3 4 , 0 0 0 

1 7 9 , 8 6 2 , 0 0 0 
1 , 5 0 6 , 7 2 7 , 0 0 0 

5 8 5 , 0 9 0 , 0 0 0 
1 1 2 , 6 3 4 , 0 0 0 

2 ^ 4 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 0 
2,502,488,000 

5 5 , 6 6 6 , 0 0 0 
40,552,000 

5 , 0 6 3 , 2 1 6 , 0 0 0 

5143s 

6 1 . 3 % 
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UWO -

7 3 , 1 7 S 
7 0 , 3 5 2 
17_. 281 

FBF 
243,219 44,917 76,463 
284,4o6 78,795 133,120 

24,872 10,007 . 737 

35,229 
40,786 
7t6OO 

1 2 , [ d ) 
2 0 , 1 5 5 1 5 7 , 3 4 4 
4 9 , 6 1 9 2 8 2 , 1 2 8 

6.139 19,836 

% 0 2 ^ 
24,358 
66,857 

6 , 0 8 0 

. c.887 
25,452 
37,823 

5,520 

.. 5,132 
36,979 
35,233 
4 , 5 8 8 

2,780 4.918 106.917 
14,954 67,816 820,064 
21,497 100,656 1,201,302 
3,338 1.079 107.077 

160,84l 
5 ,501 

552,497 133,719 210,320 
53.374 239 903 

: 83,615 
1 9 1 

ri—T r 

75,913 459,308 
1.097 1.254 

97,295 
5,734 

68,795 
63. 

76, 800 
380 

39,789 169,551 2,125,443 
1.751 255 7Q.742 

Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, October JQ , 1919; not e a r l i e r . S t . 6^4b 
WEEKLY STATEMENT OF RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSIIJESS OCTOBER 17, I 9 1 9 . 

R E S O U R C E S 
Boston New York E h i l a . Cleve l . Richm. At l an t a Chicago St .Louis .Minn. Kans.Cy. Dallas San Fran. To ta l 

Gold coin and c e r t i f i c a t e s 7,489 1 6 0 , 8 0 9 1,018 15,321 2 ,2 )2 7 ,801 24,213 3,050 8,275 l4g 7 , o 4 l l 4 5 5 6 2 5 1 954 
Gold se t t l ement fund - F.R.Board 57,884 43,171 35,346 52,375 27,758 8,505 120,408 l6 ,283 14,290 3 1 , 6 9 8 5 , 1 3 3 48,342 46l |193 
Gold wi th f o r e i g n agencies ~ "* ~ , r" """ "* " ~ 

Tota l go ld h e l d by banks 
Gold wi th Federa l Reserve Agents 
Gold redemption fund 

Tota l gold rese rves 
Legal tender no tes , s i l v e r , e t c . 

To ta l r ese rves 166,342 6 0 5 , 8 7 1 133,955 211,223 83,806 77,010 460,562 103,029 68,858 7 7,180 4 l ,54o ^69,806 2,199,185 
B i l l s d iscounted: 

Secured bv Government war 
ob l i ga t i ons (a) 1 2 1 , 1 0 4 698,653 181,508 122,463 83,17s 71,530 179,599 5 6 , 9 6 6 37,203 53,524 38,129 55,028 1,695,885 

Al l o the r 12,877 116,668 2 5 , o 6 l 24,960 18,013 35,923 46,155 2 6 , 0 5 9 21,823 48,645 2 3 , 6 7 7 22,981 422,842 
B i l l s bought i n open market (b) _L5.07.5 85,315 618 36.24q 5.577 8.564 42.006 7.444 19.270 521 1.100 90! 203 142, ^18 

Tota l b i l l s on hand 180,059 900,636 207,187 183,663 lOoJbS 116,017 2o7,7b0 90,469 7 8 , 2 9 6 102,690 62,90b 168,2^4 2 ,464 ,6b j 
U. S. Government bonds 539 1,257 1,355 1,094 1,234 3 7 5 4,477 1 , 1 5 3 116 8 , 8 6 8 3 , 9 6 6 2 , 6 3 3 2 7 , 0 9 7 
U* S• Victory notes 5 50 w *— 5 w ~ 2"jf — w 3*7 
U. S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of indebtedness 21.670 72.465 29.182 24.714 11.360 14.464 39.872 17.099 8.914 12.36b 8.200 9.108 269 .4 l4 

Tota l earning a s se t s 2 0 2 , 2 7 3 974,4o8 237,754 209,471 1 1 9 , 3 6 2 1 3 0 , 8 6 1 3 1 2 , 1 0 9 108,721 87,353 1 2 3 , 9 2 4 75,07 2 179 , 955 2 , 7 6 1 , 2 6 3 
Bank premises 2 , 2 1 1 3,99%- 500 8 9 0 463 4go 2 , 9 3 6 6 9 1 - 402 3 5 9 4oo 13,336 
Gold i n t r a n s i t or i n custody in 

f o r e i g n countr ies - ^6,355 - - - - - - — - - - 45,355 
Uncol lec ted items and other 

deductions from gross depos i t s 98,011 287,801 100,822 87,240 87,816 45,330 136,17 1 72,03 4 20,5^8 76,154 55,710 48,175 1.115,812 
5% redemption fund a g a i n s t F,R. 

bank notes 1,071 2 j b 9 1,450 1,086 375 699 1,944 635 334 892 511 563 12,331 
All o the r resources 318 5,286 1.37 1 749 939 911 1.220 624 162 51?. 5-12 927 13.530 

TOTAL RESOURCES 4 7 0 , 2 2 6 1,926,484 475,855 510,659 2 9 2 , 7 6 1 2 5 5 , 3 0 1 914,942 285,734- 177,255 2 7 9 , 0 6 3 173,704 3 9 9 , 8 2 8 6 , 1 6 1 , 8 1 2 
(a) Inc ludes b i l l s d iscounted 

f o r other F.R. banks, v i z . - - - - - - 43,720 - 5,000 - - - 53,720 
(b) Includes bankers1 acceptances 

bought from, o ther F.R.banks: 
Without t h e i r endorsement - - - - - - - - - - - 13 , 668 13 , 665 
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Released f o r pub l ica t ion Sunday morning, October 19, I919; not e a r l i e r . S t . 6$Uc 
WEEKLY STATEMENT OF RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BAMS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 17, I9 I9 . 

(In thousands of dol lars*) 
L I A B I L I T I E S 

Boston New York Phi l a . C l e v e l . Eichm. At lan ta Chicago St .Louis Minn. Kans.Cy. Dallas San Fran. Total 
Capi ta l pa id - in 7,034 22,o4s 7,774 '9 ,419. . 4,317 3,436 12,07s 4,032 3,950 3,906 3,325 5 ,121 85,540 
Surplus 5,206 32,922 5,311 5> 860 3,800 2,805 9,710 2,589 2,320 3,957 2,029 4,578 81,027 
Government deposi ts 12,285 45,907 10,251 13,322 1, l4s 5 , 4 l 2 12,974 6,123 4 j 4 l 7,159 4,250 10,067 133,639 
Due to members - reserve account 122,372 752,519 i-04,546 133,838 56,784 47,366 258,688 63,970 53,755 85,45 2 51,400 1 1 0 , 4 l l 1,841,101 
Deferred a v a i l a b i l i t y items 78,773 205,982 91,929 73,784 72,965 4 l J 1 5 102,967 59,308 18,409 5 9 , H I 38,570 32,643 882,156 
All other deposi ts inc luding 

f o r e i g n government c r e d i t s 5,682 43.878 6.275 6.153 3.63 6 2.7 18 11.350 3 . 651 2.197 1,638 2.128 9.524 101.430 

Tota l gross deposits 219,112 1,048,286 213,601 227,097 140,533 97,211 325,979 133,05 2 79,102 155,360 96,34s 162,645 2,958,326 

F.R.notes in ac tual c i r c u l a t i o n 215,092 758,191 219,271 243,718 131,791 137,215 462,597 128,315 83,979 96,490 61,143 214,767 2,752,569 
F.R.bahk notes in c i r c u l a t i o n - 21,270 52,675 27,251 22,088 10,723 13,202 40,847 16,439 7,758 17,578 9,731 10,053 ^ £75 

net l i a b i l i t y 
All other l i a b i l i t i e s 2,512 12.362 2.647 2.477 1.537 1.432 3,731 1.307 I.0U6 1.772 1.128 2.664 34.615 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 470,226 1,926,484 475,855 510,659 292,761 255,301 914,942 285,734 177,255 279,063 173,704 399,828 6,161,212 

Contingent l i a b i l i t y as endorser on-
Discounted paper rediscounted 

with other F . R. banks - - 19,410 - 10,000 9,060 - - - 15,250 - 53,720 

INDERAL RESERVE NOTES OUTSTANDING AND IN ACTUAL CIRCULATION 

F. R. notes outstanding 227,569 842,682 232,002 258,068 136,692 l4 l , 244 490,903 14-9,062 25,499 102,740 63,591 240,080 2$970,132 
F . R. notes he ld by bank 12,477 84.491 12.731 14.350 4.901 4.029 28.306 20.74? 1.520 6.250 2>1|8 25 313 217.563 

F , R. notes in ac tual c i r c u l a t i o n 2 1 ^ 0 9 2 752,191 219,271 243,718 131,791 137,215 462,597 128,315 23,979 96, 490 b l , l 4 3 2l4,767 2,752,569 
DISTRIBUTION OF BII-LS AND U.S. CERTIFICATES OF INDEBTEDNESS BY MATURITIES. 

Within 15 days l 6 to 30 days 31 to 60 days 6 l t o 90 days Over 90 days Total 
B i l l s discounted 1,777,863 109,132 162,437 63,4-95 8,800 2*121,727 
B i l l s bought in open market 95,063 59,44*3 131,462 56,248 722 342,938 
U* S. C e r t i f i c a t e s of Indebtedness 32,290 . 4,999 18,227 19,769 194,129 , 269,4l4 
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Released f o r p u b l i c a t i o n Sunday morning, October 19, 1919, n ° t e a r l i e r « S t . 654d 

STATS/IENT OF FEDERAL RESERVE AGENTS' ACCOUNTS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS OCTOBER 17, 1919. 

( In thousands of d o l l a r s . ) 

Boston New York Phi l a . Cleve l . " Richm. At l an ta Chicago St .Louis Minn. Kansas Cy .Dal las San Fran . Tota l 

ScS'ved^fram^Comptr011 er 432,900 1,512,440 466, 860 4)4,060 271,260 263,960 759,080 264,120 l4$,4g0 186,020 126,820 348,620 5,511,620 

Returned to Comptroller l6 l .0"U S4q.758 2 1 2 , 6 9 8 . H l j ^ 1 2 _ 1 U ^ , 3 5 1 7 ^ 0 ^ ^ l l i ^ L ^ J ^ l 6 0 

Chargeable to F . R. Agent 271,869 966,682 254,162 287,248 1*9,280 186,599 5 23,103 168,972- 98,129 H I 930 84,00b 245,480 3,357,460 

In hands of F . R. Agent 44,300 124,000 22, l60 29,180 22,588 45,355 32,200 19,910 12,630 9,190 20,415 5,400 387,328 

Issued to F . R. bank l e s s amount 

redemption° ^ 227,569 842,632 232,002 258,068 1 3 6 , 6 9 2 l 4 l } 244 490,903 1 u 9,o62 85,499 102,740 63 ,591 240,080 2,970,132 

COLLATERAL SECURITY FOR 
OUTSTANDING NOTES; 

certificates - 183,7^ - 3 0 , 1 2 5 - 2,500 - 4,000 13,052 - 8,831 - 242,248 

Gold redemption fund l i , 3 S 2 • 1 0 , 6 6 6 13,^)6 12,995 1,786 3 , 1 1 9 9 , 1 0 3 3,927 3 ,971 2,873 3, 182 15,539 91.949 

Gold Settlement fund - F.R.Boaxd 59,000 90,000 65,389 90,000 39,000 44,000 273,025 58,930 20,800 32,360 9 > S 4 85,117 867,105 

E l i g i b l e paper , minimun req j i i re 1 "57. 187 j3^..gl6_T33,i 207, —2X556—91,625 208,775—82,205—k7,676—&±J:SR— 

Total 227,569 842,682 2 3 2 , 0 0 2 258,068 1 3 6 , ' 6 9 2 l 4 l f 2 ^ 490,903 1 ^ , 0 6 2 85,499 102,740 63 ,591 240,080 2,970,132 

DELIVERED TO**F«'R. AGENT 180,059 9 0 0 , 0 5 9 154,645 1 8 0 , 4 8 8 1 0 0 , 9 6 6 105,793 267 ,399 90,399 7 0 , 5 1 6 1 0 2 , 6 9 0 6 2 , 9 0 6 1 5 5 , 1 2 7 2,,.1,047 

r 
i 
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